OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

2012 FEB 25 /M II: 113

03-19-2002



FORM PTO-1594 FINANCE BECORDATION FO		OMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RK 102020781	mark Office	
Tab settings	* * *	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy the	nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Great Bend Industries, Inc. (fka Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc.) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hampton Hydraulics, LLC Internal Address: National Bank of Comme Street Address: 1927 First Avenue City: Birmingham State: AI, Zip: 3520 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State XX Other Delaware LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	rce Bldg.	
Execution Date: December 31, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignme Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	<u>n</u> t)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,423,6 1,428,128 ached Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	2	
Name: <u>Hardwick C. Walthall</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65		
Street Address: 1901 6th Avenue North Suite 2400 City: Birmingham State: AL Zip: 35203	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Hardwick C. Walthall Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000109 1423635 18/2002 GTDH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into this 31st day of December, 2001 by and between Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") and Hampton Hydraulics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all rights and privileges provided under the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto regarding the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment, intending to be legally bound.

ASSIGNOR

GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: John F. Brocci, Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of by John Fracian authorized officer of Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Notary Public, _____ County, MI
My commissioner expires:

REDECCA A, OPICECE Notay Police Washingty County Ma My suppression Expires May 13, 2002 Accepted:

ASSIGNEE

HAMPTON HYDRAULICS, LLC

Ligon Industries, LLC Sole Member By:

Its:

By:

Dated: Dec. 31 2001

Schedule A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,635 for GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,428,128 for GBI

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\AA01\75816\1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 69:00 AM 07/17/1997 971237715 - 2547288

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAYDON ACQUISITION VIII, INC.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholder was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable, and the Board hereby recommends, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing therefor:

1. The name of the corporation is Great Bend Industries, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, this 23 day of 240E, 1997.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc.

Lawrence J. Cawley, President

ohn F. Brocci, Secretary

ATTEST:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into this 31st day of December, 2001 by and between Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") and Hampton Hydraulics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all rights and privileges provided under the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto regarding the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment, intending to be legally bound.

ASSIGNOR

GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: John F. Brocci, Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>315</u> day of <u>Dec.</u> 2001, by <u>John Frace</u> an authorized officer of Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Notary Public, _____ County, MI

My commissioner expires:

REBECCA A. ORCEICE
Motory Subtain Washington Market May Commission Expires May 13, 2002

Accepted:

ASSIGNEE

HAMPTON HYDRAULICS, LLC

By: Ligon Industries, LLC

Its: Sole Member

By:

ohn J. McMahon, Jr., Manager

Dated: <u>Dec. 31 Zool</u>

Schedule A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,635 for GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,428,128 for GBI

::ODMA\PCDOCS\AA01\75816\1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 89:00 AM 07/17/1997 971237715 - 2547288

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAYDON ACQUISITION VIII, INC.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholder was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable, and the Board hereby recommends, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing therefor:

1. The name of the corporation is Great Bend Industries, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, this 23 day of 1997.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc.

Lawrence U. Cawley, President

John F. Brocci. Secretary

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into this 31st day of December, 2001 by and between Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR") and Hampton Hydraulics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all rights and privileges provided under the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto regarding the trademarks and the trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment, intending to be legally bound.

ASSIGNOR

GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES, INC.

Bv:

John F. Brocci, Secretary and Treasurer

State of Michigan)
) ss
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 315 day of 2001, by John Francian authorized officer of Great Bend Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Notary Public, _____County, M

My commissioner expires:

REBECCA A, OREGICS

Notary Public Weshforew County MI My Commission Expires May 13, 2002 Accepted:

ASSIGNEE

HAMPTON HYDRAULICS, LLC

Ligon Industries, LLC Sole Member By:

Its:

John J. McMahon, Jr., Manager

Dated: Dec. 31 Zool

Schedule A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,423,635 for GREAT BEND INDUSTRIES

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,428,128 for GBI

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\AA01\75816\1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 89:00 AM 07/17/1997 971237715 - 2547288

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF KAYDON ACQUISITION VIII, INC.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

The amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth in the following resolution approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholder was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware:

"RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors deems it advisable, and the Board hereby recommends, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended by striking Article 1 in its entirety and replacing therefor:

1. The name of the corporation is Great Bend Industries, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc., has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers, this 23 day of 240E, 1997.

Kaydon Acquisition VIII, Inc

Lawrence U. Cawley, President

John F. Brocci, Secretary

Magazine gragorough the North

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0461

氯

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

COLUMN CONTROL OF COLUMN SERVICE COLUMN SERVICE CONTROL OF COLUMN SERVICE CONTROL OF COLUMN SERVICE COLUMN SERVICE CONTROL OF COLUMN SERVICE COLU